
567

1,172

5,948

Commercial testing 
 began

0

2000

4000

6000

3/1
0/2

020

3/1
1/2

020

3/1
2/2

020

3/1
3/2

020

3/1
4/2

020

3/1
5/2

020

3/1
6/2

020

3/1
7/2

020

3/1
8/2

020

3/1
9/2

020

3/2
0/2

020

3/2
1/2

020

3/2
2/2

020

3/2
3/2

020

Tests
Louisiana

Confirmed cases
Louisiana

Confirmed cases
New Orleans

Tests and confirmed cases over time

Source: Data Center analysis of NOLA.com, LDH.la.gov, UVA COVID-19 Surveillance Dashboard.
Notes: Testing data was collected from NOLA.com for data prior to 3/18/2020, at which point 
The Data Center began to archive LDH.la.gov daily updated testing data. Confirmed cases 
were collected from UVA COVID-19 Surveillance Dashboard.


